## 504611706 10/25/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4658419

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| MICHAEL A. MUNROW | 09/13/2012     |
| DARRIN UECKER     | 09/17/2012     |
| BRIAN PLACEK      | 09/13/2012     |
| HARRY KWAN        | 09/18/2012     |
| DAVID TOUB        | 09/12/2012     |
| CAMERON D. HINMAN | 09/13/2012     |
| DAVID J. DANITZ   | 09/13/2012     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GYNESONICS, INC.  |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 301 GALVESTON DR. |
| City:           | REDWOOD CITY      |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA        |
| Postal Code:    | 94063             |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15793874 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508493012

**Email:** jbereznak@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com **Correspondent Name:** WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 31992-714.301   |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JOHN BEREZNAK   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /John Bereznak/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/25/2017      |

PATENT REEL: 043951 FRAME: 0420

504611706

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Gynesonics 31993-714.301 Assignment 1 (Inventors to Gynesonics)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043951 FRAME: 0421

Attorney Docket No.: 31992-714,101

## ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Michael A. Munrow, of 2718 Belmont Canyon Road, Belmont, CA, 94002; Darrin Uecker, of 604 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, #D, Redwood City, CA, 94063; Brian Placek, of 1075 Pine Street, #B, Menlo Park, CA, 94025; Harry Kwan, of 604 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, #D, Redwood City, CA, 94063; David Toub, of 604 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, #D, Redwood City, CA, 94063; Cameron D. Hinman, of 604 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, #D, Redwood City, CA, 94063; and David J. Danitz, of 604 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, #D, Redwood City, CA, 94063 hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified provisional patent application:

Title of Invention:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLED DEPLOYMENT OF NEEDLE STRUCTURES IN TISSUE

Filing Date:

September 7, 2012

Application No.:

61/698,196; and

WHEREAS, Gynesonics, Inc., located at 604 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, #D, Redwood City, CA, 94063, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignors, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the date indicated.

| Dated: | 9/13/12 |
|--------|---------|
| Dated: | 7/17/12 |
| Dated: | 9/13/17 |
| Dated: | 9/18/12 |
| Dated: | 9/12/12 |
| Dated: | 9/13/12 |
| Dated: | 9/12/12 |

Michael A. Munrow
Darrin Uecker
Brian Placek
Harry Kwan
David Toub
Cameron D. Hinman
David J. Danitz

PATENT REEL: 043951 FRAME: 0422

**RECORDED: 10/25/2017**